Brow Pro

Tooth Gem Waiver

I understand that having this service is temporary

I understand that if my Tooth Jewelry falls out for any reason except mistreatment or failure to properly follow aftercare guidelines during the two weeks following the procedure, it will be replaced at no charge **within the first 30 days**. After the first 30 days, there is no guarantee or warranty of replacement.

If my teeth or any other body part is harmed in any way from having this service done, I myself will be responsible for any charges that will be made to me for the repairs of a professional.

Being of sound mind and body, I hereby release any and all persons representing Brow Pro and their agents from ALL responsibility.

In the event I no longer wish to have my tooth jewelry, I am aware that Brow Pro and their agents aren't responsible for removal and it will be considered a separate service.

I accept any and all responsibility for myself for any consequences that might stem from my decision to have any services or any related work done by Brow Pro and their agents.

I agree to not sue anyone in connection with any and all damages, claims, judgments, rights and causes of action arising from my decision to have services from Brow Pro, whether or not caused by any negligence of anyone.

I agree for myself and my heirs, assigns, and legal representatives to hold Brow Pro and their agents harmless from all damages, actions, causes of actions, claims, judgments, cost of litigation, attorney feels, and any other costs and expenses which arise from my decision to have services/ and or related work done by anyone associated with Brow Pro.

I agree that these waivers also pertain to and are designed to protect any and all establishments where Brow Pro conduct business.

I agree to follow aftercare guidelines that are provided to me verbally or in writing until healing is complete.

I am in full understanding that misrepresentation, falsifying of any information provided by me is a crime and I can be subject to prosecution.

I have read and signed all sections of paperwork to its entirety.

I further state and certify that I am an adult over the age of 18, not intoxicated or under the influence of any drugs or alcohol, illegal substances, narcotics whether legal or illegal, and make these and all statements fully and completely of free will and sound mind.

I hereby release Brow Pro and its agents from all manners of liabilities, claims, actions, and demands in law or in equity, which I or my heirs might now or in the future, by any reason of complying with my request to have services by Brow Pro and its agents.

I give full consent to Brow Pro for use of all media including but not limited to pictures and videos to promote on social media, website, and other platforms.

All tooth gem sales and procedures are final due to the nature of the procedure. No refunds or exchanges.

I hereby declare that I am of legal age and competent to sign this Agreement or if not, that my parent or legal guardian shall sign on my behalf, and that my parent or legal guardian is in complete understanding and concurrence with this agreement.

Name:	
Address:	
Phone Number:	
Email:	
Date of Birth:	
Signature:	